
 

 ALATEEN OUTREACH TO HIGH SCHOOLS    

SEPTEMBER 2025 
 

 We are getting ready to visit another 16 east valley high schools in 
September. We give a bag of literature to the school counselors and have a 
table where we give literature and flyers during lunchtime to the high school 
students. Any Al-Anon member who is available to help at can volunteer to help 
us lunchtime [generally 10:00-1:15 depending on the school]. In 2022, 30% of 
Arizona high school students said they lived with active drinking in the home.   

Help us spread the word of 
HOPE. 

If you have questions about where a school is 
or what the lunch times are for a particular 

school, please email me. 

Truly I have never heard a volunteer who 
regretted helping at the high schools.  The 

students are amazingly respectful and 
grateful. It will fill your heart. 

You can email to volunteer or get more 
information about our high school alateen 

outreach by emailing: 
peaceinthepark@myyahoo.com. 

At each school we give on average about $180 
of literature. If groups want to contribute funds 
for high school Alateen literature events: email 

Ann at peaceinthepark@myyahoo.com . 

Aug 28 Thursday:  Marcos de Niza HS 

Aug 29 Friday:  Gilbert HS  

Sept 2 Tuesday:  Bashas HS 

Sept 3 Wednesday:  Desert Ridge HS 

Sept 8 Monday:  Perry HS 

Sept 9 Tuesday:  Hamilton HS 

Sept 10 Wednesday:  Campo Verde HS 

Sept 10 Wednesday:  Chandler HS 

Sept 12 Friday:  Tempe HS 

Sept 15 Monday:  Corona Del Sol HS 

Sept 15 Monday: Red Mountain HS 

Sept 16 Tuesday: Seton Catholic Prep HS 

Sept 17 Wednesday: McClintock HS 

Sept 17 Wednesday: AZ College Prep HS 

Sept 19 Friday: Mountain Pointe HS  

Sept 24 Wednesday: Desert Vista HS  

Sept 25 Thursday: Highland HS 


